FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKY CABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2029(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To

FIR No. 627(6)2023 PGCI-PS u/s 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 8:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
06/09/2023 At 8:14 AM	Salem Veng, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms South	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Phanjoubam Alex s/o Ph Sobha Singh of Salem Veng, CCPur # 9378074159	Unknown miscreants	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, theft, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, mischief committed after preparation made for causing death or hurt, criminal intimidation, criminal trespass, common intention.	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- in- Incharge achandpur Police State	0	Punishable u/s / 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447/34 IPC		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

06/09/2023 Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Respected Sir,

The Officer-in-Charge

k slad Police Station.

Subject :-Report. Retricted as of of FIR No. 2029

(29)6013 WE-PS uk 148/148/

380 | 436 | 427 | 440 | 506 | 447 | 34 186,

25 (11) Arms Act.

Churachandpur Police Statio

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary attaupur

- That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.
- That, on 3rd May, at around ... 8:00 a.m./p.m., while I was at home along with my family members consisting of myself, my husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs. 20,50,000/-(Rupees Twenty lakk fefty thousand) approximately.
- That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while physically assaulting my family and destroying my household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants residential and burned down also private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.
- That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Acting of filing of file is due to displacement and when fainty of retief pump/place -In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants. apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

Dated: 16-05-2023

Place: Kumbi

This report is treated as an OE og case FIR NO. 627(6) 2023 PG(1-PC U15-143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447 34 IPE & 20(1-c) Asus Act.

OC/PGU-PS

Officer In-charge Phougakchao Ikhai Post Station, 90R District Pl. Alex

OPLANJOU DAM Sobba

Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division- Moirang

District- Bishnupur

FIR No. 627(6)2023 PGCI-PS u/s- 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447

Date & Hours of occurrence-On 03/05/2023 @ 8:00 pm

/34 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 19/06/2023 at 2:45 pm	At Salem Veng Churachandpur about 12 km South	On 15/06/2023	

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complt.	Namo	offence with section &	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
Phanjoubam Alex S/o Ph. Sobha*Singh of Salem Veng Churachandpur # 9378074159 OE/attached, OC/PGC1-PS Dt. 19/06/2023 Officer-in-Chargingakchao Ikhai Politi shmupur District, Id	miscreants	Rioting being armed with	As the PO is falls within the jurisdiction of Churachandpur District, Manipur, the case is transfer to Churachandpur Police Station for further investigation.	

re : Sub-Inspt. N. Devdas Singh ation : i/c OC/PGCI-PS

Bishnupur

Signature Designation Date

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

CI N				The state of the s
SI. No.	Name	5/a. D/e. W/a. F/a. H/a.	Age	Sex
1.	phanjoubam Alex	s/o. ph. Sobha Singli	36	Male
2.	phanjouban Sobha Singh	5/0 (L) ph. Ningthenj- ao Singh	55	Male
3.	ph. (0) Premi Devi	w/o. ph. Sobha Singh	53	Female
4.	ph. 61 Soni Den	w/o. ph. Alex	35	Female
5.	ph. Chanchan Devi	D/o. ph. Sobha	34	femal
6.	ph. Thangal Singh	5/0 ph. Sobha	32	Male
	ph. Devsi	Do. ph. Alex	П	Femal
8.	ph. princy Devi	D/o. ph. Alex	6	Female
9.	ph. pibarel Singh	s/o. ph. Alex	2	Male
10.				

Dated: 16-05-2023

Place: Kumbi

Phonjoybam Alex 870 Phanjoybam Sobha Salem Yeng Churachandpur

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI. No.	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	Vehicles: 1. Auto (potrol) 2. Two wheeler gulere	2	Rs. 3,00,000/-
2.	Furniture items! Almirah, Sofaset. Drubbe bed, Single bed, Table etc.		Rs . 5 , 00 , 000 /-
3.	freeze, washing machine, quase, Kitchen itom (Utonisile) etc		Rs. 2,00,000/-
4.	Ornaments: Gold,	3 girs.	Rs, 80,000/-
5.	shop: Gas solding work		Ra. 7,00,000/_
6.	Cash:		Ra. 1, 20, 000] -
7.	Clothes		Rs. 2,00,000/-
8.	A Constitution of the cons		The same
9.			
10.			
-		OL al	

Dated: 16-05-2023

Place: Kumbi

PL. gles

Yours faithfully

Phanjou ban Alex S/o Phanjou ban Sobba Salem veng Chunachandpur